Media Contact:

Tim Treml, President 630 Main Street Luxemburg, WI 54217 920.845.2345

Bank of Luxemburg Announces Leadership Transition

Newsworthy Highlights:

- **A Legacy of Local Commitment:** Tim Treml's 29-year tenure was marked by a strong dedication to the community and its residents.
- **Leadership Transition:** Darren Voigt, an experienced banking professional, will become President/CEO.
- A Bright Future: Voigt's vision for the bank includes a renewed focus on delivering "The Best of Bank of Luxemburg" to customers and employees alike.

LUXEMBURG, Wis. (December 5, 2024)—Bank of Luxemburg, a financial institution focused on having a positive impact on people's lives, has announced a leadership transition. Longtime President and CEO **Tim Treml** will retire after 29 years of dedicated service, eight of which were spent in his current role. On January 1, 2025, **Darren Voigt** will assume the title of President/CEO.

Treml has been instrumental in the bank's success. He led a rebranding effort that transformed the bank's image, replacing its 100-year-old logo with a fresh, vibrant orange design and introducing a modern look and feel for the entire company. This included updating physical branch locations to reflect the new brand identity. Treml also oversaw the expansions into the Howard and Fish Creek markets. He has always focused on building strong relationships with customers and employees and is proud of the positive impact the bank has had on the community.

"I'm grateful for the chance to have lead Bank of Luxemburg," said Treml. "It's been an honor to work with such great people and help our community."

Voigt, a proven executive with a deep understanding of the banking industry, is ready to lead the bank into the future. He's been an important part of Bank of Luxemburg's leadership team for over a decade and is committed to continuing Treml's legacy of excellence.

"I'm excited to take on this new role," said Voigt. "We will strive to deliver 'The Best of Bank of Luxemburg' to every customer. We want to make sure everyone feels valued and supported."

As Voigt takes the helm, Bank of Luxemburg looks forward to a bright future and continued growth.

About Bank of Luxemburg:

Offering full-service personal and business financial solutions since 1903, Luxemburg Bancshares, Inc. and Bank of Luxemburg have banking offices in Luxemburg, Green Bay, Dyckesville, Casco, Algoma, Kewaunee, Sturgeon Bay, Fish Creek and Howard. For more information, visit <u>bankofluxemburg.com</u>. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.